



\$~20.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 2895/2010  
BALIKA VIDYA MANDIR AND ANOTHER ..... Petitioners  
Through: None

versus

PRESIDING OFFICERS, EPF  
APPELLATE TRIBUNAL & ANOTHER ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH**

**ORDER**

% **17.10.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

**C.M. No. 44768/2022 (early hearing)**

This is an application filed by the respondents seeking early hearing of the petition.

Looking at the condition of the Board, it is not possible to prepone the date.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

**C.M. No. 44763/2022 (for vacation of order dated 30.04.2010) & 44902/2022 (for vacation of order dated 30.04.2010)**

Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 13.04.2023.

**GAURANG KANTH, J**

**OCTOBER 17, 2022/kd**