



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2895/2010 & CM APPL. 44763/2022

BALIKA VIDYA MANDIR AND ANOTHER Petitioners

Through: Mr.Randhir Jain, Advocate (Through
VC)

versus

PRESIDING OFFICERS,EPF APPELLATE TRIBUNAL &

ANOTHER Respondents

Through: Mr.Avnish Singh, SPC for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **18.01.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners submitted that a similar issue is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and prayed that the matter may be adjourned.

At request, list on 29th July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 18, 2024

dy/db

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)