



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2895/2010 & CM APPL. 44763/2022**

BALIKA VIDYA MANDIR AND ANOTHERPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Randhir Jain, Advocate.**

versus

**PRESIDING OFFICERS,EPF APPELLATE TRIBUNAL &
ANOTHER**Respondents
Through: **Mr. Avnish Singh, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

% **ORDER**
29.07.2024

1. At joint request, list on 22.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 29, 2024/tp