



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2895/2010 & CM APPL. 44763/2022**

BALIKA VIDYA MANDIR AND ANOTHERPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gautam, Advocate

versus

PRESIDING OFFICERS,EPF APPELLATE TRIBUNAL &
ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, SPC with Mr.
Kanchan Kumari, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioners on the ground that the arguing counsel is ill. Not opposed.
2. Relist on 09.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any