



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2895/2010 CM APPL. 44763/2022**
BALIKA VIDYA MANDIR AND ANOTHERPetitioner

Through:

versus

**PRESIDING OFFICERS,EPF APPELLATE TRIBUNAL &
ANOTHER**Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
09.05.2025

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 9th October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 9, 2025/ak