



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2895/2010, CM APPL. 44763/2022

BALIKA VIDYA MANDIR AND ANOTHERPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Agrawal, Adv.

versus

PRESIDING OFFICERS, EPF APPELLATE TRIBUNAL &
ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Mr.
Pushplata Singh Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

1. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the petitioner which is not opposed by the respondent.
2. Re-notify on 19th February, 2026 for final arguments.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/bs/my