



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2895/2010 & CM APPL. 44763/2022**

BALIKA VIDYA MANDIR AND ANOTHERPetitioners

Through: Ms. Ruchika Jain, Ms. Himanshi &
Mr. Deepak Agrawal, Advs.

versus

**PRESIDING OFFICERS, EPF APPELLATE TRIBUNAL &
ANOTHER**Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

ORDER
19.02.2026

%

1. Since the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over Division Bench-IX along with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kshetarpal, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/pd