



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2895/2010, CM APPL. 44763/2022,

BALIKA VIDYA MANDIR AND ANOTHERPetitioner

Through: Ms.Ruchika Jain, Adv.

versus

PRESIDING OFFICERS,EPF APPELLATE TRIBUNAL &
ANOTHERRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for arguments on 9th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Pallavi/MM